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e Adbusters: www.adbusters.org — An anti-materialism effort that promotes “Buy Nothing Day” — the day after Thanksgiving.

e Affluenza (AF.loo.en.zuh) n. An extreme form of materialism in which consumers overwork and accumulate high levels of debt to
purchase more goods (affluence + influenza): www.affluenza.com/

o Alternatives for Simple Living, Alternatives is a non-profit organization that equips people of faith to challenge consumerism, live
justly and celebrate responsibly. www.SimpleLiving.org

e Center for A New American Dream - Turn the Tide--Nine Actions for the Planet, Conscious Consumer, "I Buy Different" campaign,
and more: www.newdream.org/

e Co-op America Quarterly, Practical tips and common sense strategies to save money, live better
e and simplify your life: www.coopamerica.org or www.greenpages.com

e E-The Environmental Magazine, To subscribe to hard copy or on-line offerings, see website: www.emagazine.com

e  Earth Force bicycle promotional activities and information: www.earthforce.org/action1.htm

e  Earth 911: www.Earth911.org or 1-800-Cleanup

e EcoTeam, A Program Empowering Americans to Create Earth-Friendly Lifestyles, \Workbook for homeowners for garbage
reduction, water, energy and transportation efficiency, eco-wise consuming and empowering others: http://empowermentinstitute.net/

e Energy Efficient & Sustainable Construction: www.greenbuilder.com
e Environmental Protection Agency - EnergyStar Appliances & Home Improvement Ideas: www.energystar.gov

e  Greener Cars: www.greenercars.com

e  Green Guide--Product reports, articles and more: www.thegreenguide.com/

e Green Hotels Association: www.greenhotels.com, List of hotels with recycling, water conservation, etc. programs
e This Green Life: www.nrdc.org/thisgreenlife

e  Green Matters, the Busy Person's Guide to Greener Living: www.greenmatters.com

e Home Energy Saver - Economic Energy Solutions: http://homeenergysaver.lbl.gov

e  Mother Earth News, The original guide to living wisely, Subscribe on-line: www.motherearthnews.com
e  Natural Home Magazine: www.naturalhomemagazine.com

e  Natural Resources Defense Council (NRDC)--Cities & Green Living: www.nrdc.org/cities/default.asp

e  Power$mart - Easy Tips to Save Money & the Planet: www.ase.org/powersmart/bother.html
Calculate your
e Reusable News, Website: www.epa.gov/epaoswer/non-hw/recycle/reuse.htm persor_lal
ecological
e  Sierra Club Sustainable Consumption: www.sierraclub.org/sustainable_consumption/ footprint at: www.
myfootprint.org

e Simple Living Newsletter: www.simpleliving.net
e Union of Concerned Scientists--Green Living Tips: www.ucsusa.org/publications/green_tips.cfm?publicationID=309
o Use Less Stuff Newsletter (Oklahoma Campaign—1999 -2004+): www.deq.state.ok.us/uls/newsletters/

e Use Less Stuff Newsletter (National Campaign—1994 -2000): www.use-less-stuff.com/




